

MHAU080030642024



R.C.S. No. 192/2024
Saber Khan Vs. Shakila Begum

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.01
(Passed on Dated - 12.08.2024)

Today plaintiff absent, his advocate is present. Defendant is absent. Perusal of record and roznama shows that, defendant is servered on dated 27.06.2024 with suit summons Exh.7. But, she filed to appear. Hence, suit be proceeded ex-parte against defendant.

Date - 12.08.2024

(Kailas T Adhayke)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn. Sillod.