

MHAU080030642024



R.C.S./192/2024

**Saber Khan Sikandar Khan Pathan Vs. Shakila Begum Saber Khan**

**Exh. 13**

**ISSUES**

1. Does plaintiff prove that, defendant left his company without any lawful excuse ?
2. Does plaintiff prove that, he is entitled for the relief of restitution of conjugal right ?
3. What Order and Decree ?

Date – 25/03/2026

(K. T. Adhayke)  
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn.,  
Sillod.